

## Biography

His Highness Sheikh Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan is President of the United Arab Emirates and Ruler of Abu Dhabi. He was elected on Saturday 14th May 2022 by the Federal Supreme Council of the United Arab Emirates.

His Highness Sheikh Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan has been Chairman of the Abu Dhabi Executive Council since 2004. He served as Crown Prince of Abu Dhabi from 2004 until 2022. Prior to that, he served as Deputy Crown Prince of Abu Dhabi. He also served as Chief of Staff of the UAE Armed Forces from 1993 to 2005, before assuming the role of Deputy Supreme Commander of the UAE Armed Forces.

Working alongside the late Sheikh Khalifa bin Zayed Al Nahyan and the rulers of the other emirates, His Highness has dedicated his life in service to advancing the UAE's social, economic and cultural development with the goal of realising a more secure, flourishing, and sustainable future for his country and people.

His Highness holds the firm belief that true leadership lies in empowering men and women to forge their own paths and shape the future of the nation. He also understands the important role the nation plays in the region and world, so he is committed to collaborating across countries to create a better future for humanity.

His Highness Sheikh Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan is married to Her Highness Sheikha Salama bint Hamdan bin Mohamed Al Nahyan and they have four sons and five daughters.

Her Highness Sheikha Mariam bint Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan His Highness Sheikh Khaled bin Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Her Highness Sheikha Shamsa bint Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan His Highness Sheikh Theyab bin Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan His Highness Sheikh Hamdan bin Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Her Highness Sheikha Fatima bint Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Her Highness Sheikha Shamma bint Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Her Highness Sheikha Shamma bint Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Her Highness Sheikha Hessa bint Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan